

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAF) No.2240/2021
IN
First Appeal No.482/2017

M.I.D.C., Amravati, through Chief Executive Officer Vs. Panchi W/o Babarao Salam and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Gedam, Advocate, h/f Shri S.O. Ahmed, Advocate for respondent No.1
Shri Dubey, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : **SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

DATE : **6th JANUARY, 2022.**

By this application, the respondent No.1 has sought withdrawal of compensation deposited by the appellant as per the judgment and award dated 05.11.2012 in the Land Acquisition Case No.205 of 2005.

Having considered the reasons stated in the application, 75 % of the compensation along with interest accrued thereon, is ordered to be paid to respondent No.1, subject to filing an undertaking that the amount will be refunded in the event the appellant succeeds in the appeal.

The application stands **disposed of**.

Registry to disburse the amount expeditiously after verifying all the relevant documents.

First Appeal No.482/2017

Stand over to **07.03.2022**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)