

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.607 OF 2022

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.482 OF 2017

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, through Chief Executive Officer ...Versus... Panchi W/o. Babrao Salam (dead) through LR's Babarao Sarjerao Salam and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Syed Owais Ahmed, Advocate for LR's of respondent No.1
 Mr Mayank Agnihotri, Adv. h/f. Mr M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant
 Mr A. M. Kadukar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATE : 17.03.2022

Heard.

2] This is an application for bringing the names of the applicants on record as the legal representatives of the deceased- respondent No.1 -Babarao Sarjerao Salam.

3] For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (1). The names of LR's of deceased-respondent No.1 i.e. applicant Nos. 1 to 4 be brought on record forthwith.

The Civil Application stands **disposed of**.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 482 OF 2017

Stand over after **four weeks**.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)